
York County React GMRS Network check-in Mondays at 2100 
9 February 2026  462.725 MHz  [462.675 MHz]  PL:141.3 Hz yorkcountyreact@yahoo.com 

 [Large font (11) indicates stations that have checked in on 12 January or thereafter. Green indicates a new station.] 

WRZB208 BRYAN KELLEY    NEW OXFORD    060225 

WSBV210 GORDON “GORDY” MOUL YORK     012626 
WSHY210 JONATHEN HOCH   GETTYSBURG    042125 
WRFF218 MIKE CHUBA    YORK     062325 

WRUI221 DENNIS FOUGHT              MECHANICSBURG (ENOLA)  051225 

WRMU226 MITCH WARNER   McSHERRYSTOWN  011226 
WRVF228 DAVID HARBAUGH   HAGERSTOWN      082123 

WRON234 WADE CURRENS    GETTYSBURG    010824 
WRHX234 ROLAND BEAULIEU   GLENELG/TANEYTOWN   010824 

WSER245 JOSEPH “JOE” CHARNIGO   SPRING GROVE/PIGEON HILLS020226 
WRKV246 CARROLL SAMUEL “WINDELL” HIGHSMITH FAIRFIELD    011926 
WRUM247 CALEB SMITH    EAST BERLIN          012725 

WRTH256 JOHN PINGATORE   FREDERICK, MD                  100724 
WRUD261 ADAM HELSDON    SOUTH HANOVER   112723 

WSHV264 MICHAEL “MIKE” HAND  ELIZABETHTOWN   010526 
WSIP267   CHRISTOPHER “CHRIS” STARR  FELTON     092225 
WRJT276 KENNETH MORALES   DALLASTOWN    110722 
WSCN279  JAMES KIRBY    GLENVILLE, PENNA    060324 

WRZU280             THOMAS “T.J.” THURLBY, JR.    YORK      040824 

WSEW285 ROBERT “BOB” ERNST III HANOVER    020226 
WRKD287             ERIC NOSS    LITTLESTOWN               012025 

WRNT288  CHRIS PROTCHKO   DILLSBURG     040824 
WRVJ293 DAN WARKINS, SR.   ABBOTTSTOWN     041023 
WRWI295 STEVEN COLE    YORK      080524  
WRPJ299 MARC LAUCKS    DALLASTOWN     082222 

WSCK302            ROBERT “ROBBIE” SWEIGART  EPHRATA     093024 
WRVD304 MELVIN “MIKE” WISSLER     MOUNTVILLE (W Lancaster Cnty)   080723 
WRBY314 STEVE HAVARILA    LOWER ALLEN    051225 
WRZY330 JOSHUA “JOSH” TOOMEY   FREDERICK     022624 

WSCD331 MYLES MCLEMORE   MOUNT WOLF     061024 

WRYK338    STEPHEN & ANNAH WILLIAMS DELTA    020226 
WSHK338 GARRY CRIST   YORK     020226 
WRYK339 AL GARCIA    YORK     012626 
WRXL346 JEFFREY SATANEK   DOVER     102025 

WSFS376 DAVID “MIKE” GLADFELTER/U2 TOM YORK     020226 
WRWJ381 STEVE VENTI    LITITZ     032023 

WRZL381 DAVID “DAVE” SCHMIDT HARRISBURG   011926 
WROK390   AARON WUNDER    KEYMAR, MARYLAND   093024 

WSEW390 COREY MUSSER    EAST BERLIN    100724 

WRUY393 DENNIS NAUMAN   SPRING GROVE   020226 
WRWR399 MICHAEL DROXELL   GETTYSBURG    112425 

WSIY401 CALEB WADE   MIDDLETOWN, MARYLAND 010526 
WQXX403   STANTON “STAN” WALTERS SHREWSBURY      NET CONTROL 
WRUI417 JIM DESALVO    THOMASVILLE    040323 
WSAB430 DAVID “DAVE” THOMAS   FELTON, PENNSYLVANIA   071524 

WRYM431 JASON “JAY” MILES   MOUNT WOLF    112723 

WSIA434 STEVEN GOBAT   RED LION    012626 
WSJF435 JAMES “JAY” YOUNG   YORK     122925  

WSBX438 HUNTER EICHELBERGER        DILLSBURG/MECHANICSBURG  042125 
WRKC450      PAT FONGHEISER   WEST YORK    081824 
WSEV453  DONALD “CHRIS” PATRICK  GETTYSBURG    120224 
WSGM467            DANIEL “DAN” BRAUGHT   CARLISLE    012025 

WSJE469 WALTER “WALT” BILOUS GLEN ROCK, CODORUS TWN 020226 
WRXJ491 JEFFRIE BAER    CARLISLE    082823 

WRBW501 JOHN RIDDLESBERGER  MOUNT HOLLY SUMMIT  020226 
WRKU502 CHRIS HELFRICK    ABBOTTSTOWN    101722 
WRTU507 TOM SWARTZ     OLNEY, MARYLAND   080723 

WRQE507 JACK RAMBERG    LEESBURG, VIRGINIA   070824 
WRYG511 GREGORY STARNER   YORK HAVEN    051324 

WRXY536 LAWRENCE “TONY” TOTTY  III HANOVER    011226 
WQAD551 STEVE PAULES   RED LION    012626 
WRYI552 GLENN FINK    WAYNESBORO, VIRGINIA   121823 

WSHH555 JARED MYERS    BIGLERVILLE    032425 
WRXX561  MATT FLINCHBAUGH   RED LION    061024 
WRVP569 JAKOB CHRONISTER   RED LION    032723 
WSKN577 WADE ACHEY    CORNWALL    120825 

WRCH578 MIKE BIALECKI    FAIRFIELD    033125 
WRYL579 JESUS VASQUEZ    YORK     092925  
 
 



 
WRVG582 THOMAS FREITAG   COCHRANVILLE    061223 

WSIP589 GORDON “GORDIE” MYERS THOMASVILLE   020226 
WRUA591 DAVE DETTINBURN   ASPERS     051225 
WSKT603 BERNARD “BERNIE” MALINOWSKI YORK    011226 
WSDT605 MIGUEL LLUBERES   MECHANICSBURG   010124 
 

WRCB627 DAVE DONALDSON   LAUREL LAKE    080822 
WRQF633 MIKE KELLER    WEST HANOVER    030623 

WRPG634 RALPH BRANDT    YORK (SHILOH)    020524 
WRAC649     BOB SHUTTLESWORTH/KATHY BLOSSER ENOLA     051225 
WRQI651        KRISTIAN  “KRIS”  BEARSCOVE  HELLAM     061024 
WSEZ660 DWAYNE BOWERS   BIGLERVILLE    110424 

WRUL641 DUSTIN WALTERS   GARDNERS    111124 
WRFH661 BRIAN BANKERT    NEW OXFORD    081924 
WRMM661 MIKE YASOVSKY    RED LION    010124 
WRNN661 MATTHEW RUTH    HANOVER    070725 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------669 

WRUM678    JAMES “JIM” HARDIN      CONEWAGO TWNSHP, DAUPHIN CNTY 020226 
WRXE681 JASON CAMALIER    GLEN ROCK    050624 
WRNY683 DARYL HERR    SHEAFFERSTOWN   101424 
WRVU684 MILES (U1) LOU (U2) WICKER  HANOVER    040725 
WSAZ690  JOHN & LOU OBRIEN   MESA, ARIZONA traveler    093024 

WRJN693 MAT ARNOLD    MT. WOLFE    110424 
WSFM693 JEREMY MOORE    HANOVER    120924 
WSID703 KURT VINES    ARENDTSVILLE    051225   
WRWD708 DAVID DECIMA    MECHANICSBURG   051225 

WRKD710 RYAN McNEIL    DOVER     112425 
WRTM712 ISAAC SMITH    NEW OXFORD    031323 
WRKM713 CHRIS ALTHOUSE   CORNWALL    101424 

WQGB715 GREGORY “GREG” HALPIN YORK     020226 
WSEH727  VINCE DEFELICE   EAST YORK    120224 
WRJF728 BOBBIE KIRBOS    MECHANICSBURG   050823   

WSHA728  ARTHUR “ART” NAGLE  DOVER    020226 
WRFT732 MIKE CONWAY    EMMITSBURG, MARYLAND        082123 
WRYV742 STEVE WEIRICH    MANCHESTER, PENNA   010824 

WRYU745            ALVIN “WAYNE” BRANDENBURG  MANCHESTER, MARYLAND  112723 
WSCQ752 JEFF STERNER    YORK     111124 
WRPE755 CLYDE OSTERHOUT   DUNCANNON    080822 
WRPJ758 ROLAND JACKSON   ANNAPOLIS (12 miles south of)  071822 

WROG769   MARK “MARCO” RAJCHEL   MYERSTOWN   012626 

WRDV770 CHARLES McCUBBIN  EAST BERLIN   020226 
WSDY773      FRANKLIN “FRANK” KIEHNER  YORK     081125  
WRYF776 TERRY KRUG    MOUNT JOY    121525 
WRYL778 OWEN RIMEL    HANOVER    070824 

WRKN779 BOB SAWYER    EMIGSVILLE    120924 
WRQJ798 MIKE SCHIDING    LEADER HEIGHTS     122925 
WRWQ804 ROBERT SAWYER   HANOVER    090423 
WRWL807 EVANS ROHRBAUGH   MANCHESTER    050123 

WSGJ807 CURTIS YATES    GREENCASTLE    012025 
WQVJ811 JOHN LAMARTINA   SHREWSBURY    091624 
WSEY814 ERIC WISOR    GETTYSBURG    102124 

WRPF830 BOB SWEIGART Jr.  MANHEIM    012626 
WRQH833 ERIC HAYWOOD    RED LION    081224 
WSBR838 DAVE MORTON    DELTA/RED LION   040124 

WQWE866 JAMES “CURLY” FRY  LOGANVILLE/7 VALLEYS 020226 
WSAJ869             DOUGLASS “DOUG” BUMSTEAD  MANCHESTER, MARYLAND  042224  
WRZR872 ETHAN BRITCH    YORK     092925 

WRTK876 JASON TRIMMER    NEW OXFORD      090924 

WQXQ879 GARY RUSSO   LOWER PAXTANG   011226 
WSIJ881  DEAN SAYLOR    YORK     081825 
WRPU882 COURTNEY HARDING   EAST BERLIN    100322 
WRMV901 JESSE CRIST    EAST YORK    120825 

WSGQ907  LLEWELLYN “LEW” GERMAN, JR. GLEN ROCK   020226 
WSFK917 JORDAN BANKERT  NEW FREEDOM   012626 
WROR921 BLAINE DEIBLER    GARDNERS    050624 
WSEG955 ANDREW DARBY    EAST YORK    020325 
WRUL950 MATT YOHE    EAST BERLIN    101022 

WRWF959 RONALD “RON” REAM     NEW FREEDOM/SHREWSBURY 020226 
WRDJ976            JOE & MICHELLE DEFIORE  UNION DEPOSIT    080723 
WSBU977 WILLIAM “BILL” CASE   CARLISLE    051225 

WRFR982 “RAY” JUSTO PENA  WEST YORK    020226 
 

33 Active Stations 020226         19 check-ins 020226  

 
 



 
 

Daryl Herr’s repeater: 462.650 Mhz  136.5 Hz  Bethel                               International Space Station 145.800  
Hump Day Net, Wednesday 7pm, 146.7Mhz, 114.8Hz   YARS Net, Mondays at 8pm, 146.97Mhz, 127.3Hz 
Harrisburg  145.270MHz  74.4Hz  9PM Sunday - Wide area network emergency services repeater system   
Waggoners Gap repeater: 462.575MHz; 131.8Hz   Linglestown repeater: 462.700MHz; 123.0Hz  Manheim repeater: 462.675 118.8Hz   


